PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay SALKINI	01/20/2010
Thomas V. JOSEPH III	01/20/2010
Youssef J. DERGHAM	01/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECORE, Inc.			
Street Address:	7061 Columbia Gateway Drive			
City:	Columbia			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21046			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12585362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-6979

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50971-86194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Harrop

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0610 source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0611 188791 PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We:

NAME	RESIDENCE
Jay SALKINI	7061 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
Thomas V. JOSEPH, III	5718 Courtney Drive, Lothian, MD 20711
Youssef J. DERGHAM	2542 Grace Lyn Drive, Westminster, MD 21157

respectively, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for a Utility Patent of the United States entitled INTELLIGENT NETWORK ACCESS CONTROLLER AND METHOD, filed September 14, 2009, under application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **TECORE**, **Inc.** of 7061 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046, a corporation operating under the laws of the state of Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries of the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to TECORE, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and/or under said inventions or improvements throughout the world, said Utility Patent Application, any and all applications for Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto based on or claiming the priority of said Utility Patent Application, any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, applications and Letters Patents in TECORE, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said TECORE, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid TECORE, Inc. or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit

patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of TECORE, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

And we authorize **TECORE**, **Inc.** or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, applications for Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country of the world, to issue to said **TECORE**, **Inc.**, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents may be granted.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF I	have	hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	this		day	of
TANU	<u>AP</u> , 25	910.		Karamanan .	on the state of th	, and the second second	12		N. y	(SE	A!)	
					Jay SA	LKINI						
State of:)										
) ss:										
County of:)										
Jay SALK	NI personal	day of ly known to me of his own free v	or sati	sfactorily p	roven to	be the	same	individ	me th ual wi	e abov ho exec	e nan cuted	ned the
					***************************************	Notary	Public	c				
My Commi	ssion Expire	8S:				•						

IN WITNESS Janub Fy 21		hereunto set my hand and séal this 20 day of (SEAL)
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
On this Thomas V. JOSEPH, executed the foregoing	day of III personally known t Assignment of his ow	, 2010, before me personally came the above named o me or satisfactorily proven to be the same individual who n free will for the use and purpose therein set forth.
		Notary Public
My Commission Expire	es:	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF I have 010.	hereunto set my hand and seal this day of(SEAL)
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
On this Youssef J. Dergham executed the foregoing	day of personally known to pAssignment of his ow	, 2010, before me personally came the above named me or satisfactorily proven to be the same individual who in free will for the use and purpose therein set forth.
		Notary Public
My Commission Expire	es:	

Page 3 of 3